The  parties  agree  that  the  electronic  signatures  and  initials  shall  be 
 deemed  to  be  valid  and  binding  upon  the  parties  as  if  the  original  signatures  or  initials  were  present  in  the  documents  in  the 
 handwriting of each party. 

28.  OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS  - 

Three Thousand Four Hundred 3,400.00

Check

Deposit to be collected within 48 hours of offer acceptance

At closing, seller to contribute on purchasers behalf, $500 towards buyer broker commission.

29.  ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  Buyer(s),  by  signing  this  offer,  further  acknowledges  receipt  of  a  copy  of  this  written  offer.